applicant may submit a new wireless communications facility application that addresses 
any deficiencies in the denied application materials, facility design or location.   

7. Expiration of approval. Township Board approval of a wireless communications facility 
shall expire three hundred sixty five (365) days after the date of approval, unless a permit 
has been issued or construction has commenced.  Upon written request received by the 
Township prior to the expiration date, the Township Board may grant an extension of up 
to one hundred eighty (180) days, provided that site conditions have not changed in a way

[...]

specified in Article 4 (Land Use Tables). In all other zoning districts, wireless 
communications towers shall be located on lots that have sufficient lot area to 
accommodate the minimum setback requirements of this Article and Ordinance. 

2. Height. Towers shall not exceed one hundred ninety five feet (195’) in height as 
measured from grade-level to the highest point of the tower, including any antennas 
attached to the tower. 

3. Setbacks. Towers shall be set back from the boundaries of adjacent lots, districts and 
uses as follows: 

a. From lot boundaries:

[...]

Written notification of the decision, and any order for removal, shall be 
provided to said owner, operator or leaseholder.   

Section 14.10 Removal of Wireless Communications Facilities.  
Wireless communications facilities for which approval has been rescinded, or that have ceased operation 
for more than three hundred sixty five (365) contiguous days, shall be removed by the owner or operator 
within ninety (90) days of receipt of notice from the Township requesting such removal. Failure by the 
owner to remove such facilities upon request shall be grounds for the Township to seek court approval for